FILED FOR RECORD
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GENERAL ORDER SEP 16 2020
2020-2021
DEPARTMENTS/POSITIONS
COUNTY JUDGE
County Judge 50,000.00 /YR
County Judge - State Supplement 25,200.00 /YR
Secretary 15.00
Clerk (29 hr wk) 12.10
Clerk (Temp. 3 mos) 16.00
ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATION
Elections Administrator 15.38
Clerk (29 hr wk) 12.40
VETERANS
Service Officer (3 mos) 19.00
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DIV.
Stipend 2,000.00 /YR
COUNTY CLERK
County Clerk 48,000.00 /YR
Administrative Assistant 15.68
Chief Deputy 14.41
Deputy 12.00
RECORDS MANAGEMENT
Deputy 10.60
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
District Attorney 3,560.00 /YR
Assistant District Attorney 25,000.00 /YR

Secretary 18.26



DISTRICT JUDGE
Court Manager
Court Administrator
Court Bailiff

Court Reporter

DISTRICT CLERK

District Clerk
Administrative Assistant
Chief Deputy

Deputy Clerk {27 hr wk)

DIST. CLK. RECORDS MGMT & PRESERV.

Deputy Clerk (13 hr wk)

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #1
Justice of the Peace #1
Clerk

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #2
Justice of the Peace #2
Clerk

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #3
Justice of the Peace #3
Clerk

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #4
Justice of the Peace #4
Clerk

JAIL

Jail Captain

Jail Administrator
Sgt. Jailer

Sgt. Jailer

Jailer

Jailer

Jailer

Jailer

Jailer

Jailer

Jailer

Jailer

lailer

Impound {Part-Time)

10,340.00 /YR
15,550.00 /YR

6,428.00 /YR
21,168.00 /YR

48,000.00 /YR
15.09
14.18
12.82

12.82

38,000.00 /YR
13.04

38,000.00 /YR
13.04

38,000.00 /YR
13.04

38,000.00 /YR
13.04

19.80
15.61
13.65
13.65
13.13
1313
13.13
13.13
13.13
13.13
13.13
13.13
13.13
11.23



SHERIFF

Sheriff

Chief Deputy
Investigator-Captain
Investigator
Deputy-Investigator
Deputy-Lt. Patrol
Deputy-Sgt.

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy (P/T 33 hr wk)
Dispatcher - Lt.
Dispatcher - Sgt.
Dispatcher - Senior
Dispatcher
Dispatcher
Dispatcher (P/T 32 hr wk)
Secretary

Clerk

COUNTY ATTORNEY

County Attorney

County Attorney - State Supplement
Legal Assistant

Secretary

COUNTY AUDITOR
County Auditor

Chief Assistant Auditor
Assistant Auditor
Assistant Auditor

63,000.00 /YR
21.37
19.46
19.23
19.23
19.16
18.92
17.64
17.64
17.64
17.64
17.64
17.64
17.64
15.01
13.13
12.35
12.17
12.17

9.00
14.05
14.05

51,000.00 /YR
23,333.00 /YR
15.00
14.00

63,000.00 /YR
16.50
15.00
11.00



COUNTY TREASURER

County Treasurer 48,000.00 /YR
Assistant Treasurer 16.00

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

Tax Assessor-Collector 48,000.00 /YR
Chief Deputy 14.00
Clerk 12.50
Clerk 12.60
Clerk 10.50

MAINT. OF BLDGS-COURTHOUSE

Head Custodian 11.33
Custodian {20 hr wk) 10.35
Custodian {20 hr wk) 10.35
MUSEUM

Clerk (Part-Time) 9.00
SAN DIEGO CIVIC CENTER

Aide (35 hr wk) 9.53
Custodian (35 hr wk) 9.64
Driver (35 hr wk) 9.00
CONCEPCION CIVIC CENTER

Coordinator (30 hr wk) 10.59
Aide (30 hr wk) 9.88
BENAVIDES CIVIC CENTER

Coordinator (35 hr wk) 11.32
Custodian (35 hr wk) 10.06
Driver {28 hr wk) 10.28
FREER CIVIC CENTER

Coordinator (35 hr wk) 11.32
Aide (35 hr wk) 9,52

Driver/Custodian {20 hr wk) 9.27



CONSTABLE #1
Constabe #1
County Court Bailiff Supplement

CONSTABLE #2
Constabe #2 (9 mos-Starting 01/01/2021)

CONSTABLE #3
Constabe #3

CONSTABLE #4
Constabe #4

HEALTHCARE/EMERGENCY ADMINISTRATION
Coordinator

COUNTYWIDE CONSTRUCTION CREW
Construction Crew Worker (35 hr wk)
Construction Crew Worker (35 hr wk)

COUNTY AGENT
County Agent

County Agent - Travel
Secretary

LANDFILL
Landfill Worker
Landfill Worker

35,000.00 /YR
2,500.00 /YR

26,253.00 /YR

35,000.00 /YR

35,000.00 /YR

12.88

13.39

10.35

15,369.00 /YR
2,208.00 /YR
6,240.00 /YR

15.00
15.45



PRECINCT #1

County Commissioner Pct. #1
Foreman

Secretary

Grader Operator
Worker/CDL Driver

Worker

Worker

PRECINCT #2

County Commissioner Pct, #2
foreman

Secretary (30 hr wk)

Worker

Worker

Worker

Worker

Worker (29 hr wk)

48,000.00 /YR
14.50
13.00
15.00
13.00
12.00
12.00

48,000.00 /YR
14.50
14.95
15.00
12.00
12.00
10.53
10.53



PRECINCT #3

County Commissioner Pct. #3 48,000.00 /YR
Foreman 14.50
Secretary 12.00
Worker /Maintainer Op. 15.00
Worker 11.53
Worker 11.53
Worker 11.53
Worker 11.53
Worker 11.53
Worker (30 Hr wk) 11.53
PRECINCT #4

County Commissioner Pct. #4 48,000.00 /YR
Foreman {35 hr wk) 14.60
Secretary (29 hr wk) 10.53
Worker/Maintainer (35S hr wk) 10.53
Worker (P/T 30 hr wk) 10.53
Worker (P/T 20 br wk) 10.53
Worker (P/T 20 hr wk) 10.53
Worker (P/T 30 hr wk) 12.00
Worker (P/T 30 hr wk) 5.00

Worker (P/T 20 hr wk) 7.25



DUVAL COUNTY LIBRARIES
P/T Clerk-San Diego
P/T Clerk-Freer

ELDERLY NUTRITION PROGRAM
Nurtrition Director (35 hr wk)
Nurtrition Driver {35 hr wk)
Nurtrition Cook (35 hr wk)
Nurtrition Cook (35 hr wk)
Nurtrition Cook (35 hr wk)
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10.00
10.00

14.86

9.50
10.55
10.00
10.00



