# FILED FOR RECORD AT \_\_\_\_ O'CLOCK \_\_ M

# GENERAL ORDER 2020-2021

SEP 16 2020

PLODIA M. GARZA	
CLERK COUNTY COURT, DAVIA COUNTY, TEXAS	ì
QUEST COUNTY POURT DAYS COUNTY TEXA	r
GES	

# **DEPARTMENTS/POSITIONS**

#### **COUNTY JUDGE**

County Judge	50,000.00 /YR
County Judge - State Supplement	25,200.00 /YR
Secretary	15.00
Clerk (29 hr wk)	12.10
Clerk (Temp. 3 mos)	16.00

#### **ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATION**

Elections Administrator	15.38
Clerk (29 hr wk)	12.40

#### **VETERANS**

Service Officer (3 mos)	19.00

#### **EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DIV.**

Stipend	2,000.00 /YR
---------	--------------

#### **COUNTY CLERK**

County Clerk	48,000.00 /YR
Administrative Assistant	15.68
Chief Deputy	14.41
Deputy	12.00

#### **RECORDS MANAGEMENT**

10.60

#### **DISTRICT ATTORNEY**

District Attorney	3,560.00 /YR
Assistant District Attorney	25,000.00 /YR
Secretary	18.26

DISTRICT JUDGE	
Court Manager	10,340.00 /YR
Court Administrator	15,550.00 /YR
Court Bailiff	6,428.00 /YR
Court Reporter	
Court heporter	21,168.00 /YR
DISTRICT CLERK	
District Clerk	48,000.00 /YR
Administrative Assistant	15.09
Chief Deputy	14.18
Deputy Clerk (27 hr wk)	12.82
DIST. CLK. RECORDS MGMT & PRESERV.	
Deputy Clerk (13 hr wk)	12.82
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #1	
Justice of the Peace #1	38,000.00 /YR
Clerk	13.04
	15.6
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #2	
Justice of the Peace #2	38,000.00 /YR
Clerk	13.04
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #3	
Justice of the Peace #3	38,000.00 /YR
Clerk	13.04
MISTIGE OF THE BEACH MA	
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #4	
Justice of the Peace #4	38,000.00 /YR
Clerk	13.04
JAIL	
Jail Captain	19.80
Jail Administrator	15.61
Sgt. Jailer	13.65
Sgt. Jailer Jailer	13.65
	13.13
Jailer Joiler	13.13
Jailer Jailer	13.13
Jailer	13.13
Jailer	13.13
Impound (Part-Time)	13.13
impound (rait inite)	11.23

S	Н	E	R	d	F	F

Sheriff	63,000.00 /YR
Chief Deputy	21.37
Investigator-Captain	19.46
Investigator	19.23
Deputy-Investigator	19.23
Deputy-Lt. Patrol	19.16
Deputy-Sgt.	18.92
Deputy	17.64
Deputy (P/T 33 hr wk)	17.64
Dispatcher - Lt.	15.01
Dispatcher - Sgt.	13.13
Dispatcher - Senior	12.35
Dispatcher	12.17
Dispatcher	12.17
Dispatcher (P/T 32 hr wk)	9.00
Secretary	14.05
Clerk	14.05

## **COUNTY ATTORNEY**

County Attorney	51,000.00 /YR
County Attorney - State Supplement	23,333.00 /YR
Legal Assistant	15.00
Secretary	14.00

# COUNTY AUDITOR County Auditor

County Auditor	63,000.00 /YR
Chief Assistant Auditor	16.50
Assistant Auditor	15.00
Assistant Auditor	11.00

COUNTY TREASURER County Treasurer Assistant Treasurer	48,000.00 /YR 16.00
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR  Tax Assessor-Collector Chief Deputy Clerk Clerk Clerk	48,000.00 /YR 14.00 12.50 12.60 10.50
MAINT. OF BLDGS-COURTHOUSE Head Custodian Custodian (20 hr wk) Custodian (20 hr wk)	11.33 10.35 10.35
MUSEUM Clerk (Part-Time)	9.00
SAN DIEGO CIVIC CENTER Aide (35 hr wk) Custodian (35 hr wk) Driver (35 hr wk)	9.53 9.64 9.00
CONCEPCION CIVIC CENTER Coordinator (30 hr wk) Aide (30 hr wk)	10.59 9.88
BENAVIDES CIVIC CENTER Coordinator (35 hr wk) Custodian (35 hr wk) Driver (28 hr wk)	11.32 10.06 10.28
FREER CIVIC CENTER Coordinator (35 hr wk) Aide (35 hr wk) Driver/Custodian (20 hr wk)	11.32 9.52 9.27

CONSTABLE #1	
Constabe #1	35,000.00 /YR
County Court Bailiff Supplement	2,500.00 /YR
CONSTABLE #2	23
	26.052.00.00
Constabe #2 (9 mos-Starting 01/01/2021)	26,253.00 /YR
	0
CONSTABLE #3	
Constabe #3	35,000.00 /YR
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
CONSTABLE #4	
Constabe #4	35,000.00 /YR
HEALTHCARE/EMERGENCY ADMINISTRATION	
Coordinator	12.88
	12.00
COUNTYWIDE CONSTRUCTION CREW	
Construction Crew Worker (35 hr wk)	13.39
Construction Crew Worker (35 hr wk)	10.35
The state of the s	10.55
COUNTY AGENT	
County Agent	15,369.00 /YR
County Agent - Travel	2,208.00 /YR
Secretary	6,240.00 /YR
LANDFILL	
Landfill Worker	15.00
Landfill Worker	15.45

# PRECINCT #1

County Commissioner Pct. #1	48,000.00 /YR
Foreman	14.50
Secretary	13.00
Grader Operator	15.00
Worker/CDL Driver	<b>13.00</b>
Worker	12.00
Worker	12.00

# PRECINCT #2

County Commissioner Pct. #2		48,000.00 /YR
Foreman		14.50
Secretary (30 hr wk)		14.95
Worker		15.00
Worker		12.00
Worker		12.00
Worker		10.53
Worker (29 hr wk)	4 9	10.53

## PRECINCT #3

County Commissioner Pct. #3	48,000.00 /YR
Foreman	14.50
Secretary	12.00
Worker / Maintainer Op.	15.00
Worker	11.53
Worker (30 Hr wk)	11.53

## PRECINCT #4

County Commissioner Pct. #4	48,000.00 /YR
Foreman (35 hr wk)	14.60
Secretary (29 hr wk)	10.53
Worker/Maintainer (35 hr wk)	10.53
Worker (P/T 30 hr wk)	10.53
Worker (P/T 20 hr wk)	10.53
Worker (P/T 20 hr wk)	10.53
Worker (P/T 30 hr wk)	12.00
Worker (P/T 30 hr wk)	9.00
Worker (P/T 20 hr wk)	7.25

#### **DUVAL COUNTY LIBRARIES**

P/T Clerk-San Diego P/T Clerk-Freer

10.00

10.00

#### **ELDERLY NUTRITION PROGRAM**

Nurtrition Director (35 hr wk) Nurtrition Driver (35 hr wk) Nurtrition Cook (35 hr wk) Nurtrition Cook (35 hr wk) Nurtrition Cook (35 hr wk)

14.86

9.50

10.55

10.00

10.00

FILED FOR RECORD

AT \_\_\_\_\_ O'CLOCK \_\_\_M

SEP 16 2020

CLERK COUNTY COUNTY TEXAS

9-16-2020